

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 3386/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No.5555/2001 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHMA RANI(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP, c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Kaushal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned and the substitution is allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petition is  
granted.

Issue notice on the limitation petition and in the  
special leave petition.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.  
28316 of 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master