

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28316/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No.5771/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SNEH LATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8314 of 2012 - (With office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Kaushal,Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

State Mr. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Urvashi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)  
| | Court Master

|

|